

BP America Production Company San Juan North Asset 380 Airport Road Durango, CO 81303

March 14, 2006

Ms. Kathleen Paser, Permit Engineer Part 71 U.S. E.P.A. Region 8 Air & Radiation (8P-AR) 999 18th Street, Suite #300 Denver, CO 80202-2466

RE: BP America Production Company - NA Gas SPU North Business Unit San Juan North Asset: Durango Field Operations Center Responsible Official Change

Dear Ms. Paser:

BP America Production Company (BP) is submitting this administrative amendment to change the responsible official for the following 40 CFR Part 71 permitted sites :

- 1) Dry Creek Compressor Facility V-SU-0038-03.00
- 2) Florida River Compression Facility V-SU-0022-00.03
- 3) Miera Compressor Facility V-SU-0039-04.00
- 4) Salvador I/II Compressor Station V-SU-0009.00.03
- 5) Wolf Point Compressor Station V-SU-0034-02

The current responsible official, Stan G. Page has been replaced with Dennis E. Scott, Florida Operations Manager. CTAC forms including contact information are attached.

Please call me at (970) 247-6810 if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Chad Tidwell

Operations Manager

BP America Production Company

cc: Ethan Hinkley, SUIT Environmental Programs - Division Head; Julie Best, BP Houston

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
FORM CTAC - CERTIFICATION OF TRUTH, ACCURACY, AND COMPLETENESS BY RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
Change of Responsible Official for Florida Operations
INSTRUCTIONS: One copy of this form must be completed, signed, and sent with each submission of documents (i.e., application forms,
updates to applications, reports, or any information required by t part 71 permit).
P. Responsible Official
Name: (Last) (First) (MI) (MI)
Title: Durango Operations Manager
Street or P.O. Box: 380 Airport Road
City: Durango State: CO ZIP: 81303
Telephone: (970) 247 - 6810 Facsimile: (970) 247 - 6825
Q. Certification of Truth, Accuracy and Completeness (to be signed by the responsible official)
I certify under penalty of law that, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information, in these
documents are true, accurate and complete.
Name (signed) Charles interest
Name (signed)
Name (typed) Chad A. Tidwell Date: 3/15/06

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
FORM CTAC - CERTIFICATION OF TRUTH, ACCURACY, AND COMPLETENESS BY RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
Change of Responsible Official for Florida Operations
INSTRUCTIONS: One copy of this form must be completed, signed, and sent with each submission of documents (i.e., application forms,
updates to applications, reports, or any information required by t part 71 permit).
P. Responsible Official
Name: (Last) <u>Scott</u> (First) <u>Dennis</u> (MI) <u>E.</u>
Title: <u>Florida Operations Manager</u>
Street or P.O. Box 2906 County Road 307
City: Durango State: CO ZIP: 81303
Q. Certification of Truth, Accuracy and Completeness (to be signed by the responsible official) I certify under penalty of law that, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information, in these
documents are true, accurate and complete.
Name (signed)
Name (typed) Dennis E. Scott Date: 03 / 14 / 06